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US EPA Contacts 
 

EPA Headquarters 

Rebecca Moser 
Mail Code 2823T 
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue 
Washington, DC 20460 
 

(202) 566-1679 
moser.rebecca@epa.gov
 

EPA Region I 

Ken Blumberg 
Office of Information Resources (MIR) 
1 Congress Street, Suite 1100  
Boston, MA 02114  
 

(617)918-1084 
blumberg.ken@epa.gov
 
  

EPA Region II 

Robert Simpson / Richard Yue 
290 Broadway 
New York, NY  10007-1866 
 

(212) 637-3335 / (212)637-3424 
simpson.robert@epa.gov /  
Yue.Richard@EPA.GOV
 

EPA Region III 
Joseph Kunz 
1650 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 

(215) 814-2116 
kunz.joseph@epa.gov
 
 

EPA Region IV 
Richard Nawyn 
61 Forsyth Street 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
 

(404) 562-8320 
nawyn.Richard@epa.gov
 
 

EPA Region V 
Noel Kohl 
77 W. Jackson Blvd. 
Chicago, IL 60604 
 

(312) 866-6224 
kohl.noel@epa.gov
 

EPA Region VI 
Dorian Reines 
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200 
Dallas, TX 75202-2733 
 

(214) 665-6542 
reines.dorian@epa.gov
 

EPA Region VII 
Maryane Tremaine 
901 N. Fifth Street 
Kansas City, KS 66101 
 

(913) 551-7430 
tremaine.maryane@epa.gov
 

EPA Region VIII 
Josie Lopez 
999 18th Street – Suite 300 
Denver, CO 80202-2466 
 

(303) 312-7079 
lopez.josie@epa.gov
 

EPA Region IX 

Patricia Eklund 
US EPA Region IX 
75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
 

(415) 972-3738 
eklund.patricia@epa.gov
 

EPA Region X 
Burney Hill 
1200 6th Avenue (EMI-095) 
Seattle, WA 98101 
 

(206) 553-1761 
hill.burney@epa.gov
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State One Stop Contacts 
 

ALABAMA 
David Hutchinson 
Department of Environmental Management 
Post Office Box 3101463 
Montgomery, AL 36130-1463 

(334) 271-7921 
dwh@adem.state.al.us
 

ALASKA 
Robert Stalnaker 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
410 Willoughby Street 
Juneau, AK 99801 

(907) 465-5023 
robert_stalnaker@envircom.state.ak.u
s
 

ARKANSAS 
 

Charles Holloway 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 8913 
Little Rock, AR  72219-8913 

(501) 682-0959 
hollowayc@adeq.state.ar.us
 

ARIZONA 
Russ Brodie 
Department of Environmental Quality 
3033 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ  85012 

(602) 771-4456 
brodie.russ@ev.state.az.us
 

CALIFORNIA 

B.B. Blevins 
California EPA 
1001 I Street 
P.O. Box 2815 
Sacramento, CA 98512-2815 

(916) 324-3617 
bblevins@calepa.ca.gov
 

COLORADO 
Candy Thompson 
Department of Public Health & Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 
Denver, CO 80246 

(303) 692-3399 
candy.Thompson@state.co.us
 

CONNECTICUT 
Yvonne Bolton 
Department of Environmental Protection 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT  06106-5127 

(860) 424-3629 
yvonne.bolton@po.state.ct.us
 

DELAWARE 

Dennis Murphy 
Department of Natural Resources & 
Environmental Control 
89 Kings Highway 
P.O. Box 1401 
Dover, DE  19901 

(302) 739-3490 
dennis.Murphy@state.de.us
 

DISTRIC OF 
COLUMBIA 

Joy Phillips 
DC Department of Health,  
State Center for Health Statistics Administration, 
Suite 2112 
825 North Capitol Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20002 

(202) 442-9033 
jphillips@dchealth.com
 

FLORIDA 
John Willmott 
Department of Environmental Protection 
3900 Commonwealth Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000 

(850) 488-0892 
john.willmott@dep.state.fl.us
 

GEORGIA 
William Boyd 
Department of Natural Resources 
7 Martin Luther King Drive- Suite 644 
Atlanta, GA  30334 

(404) 657-8347 
wboyd@mail.dnr.state.ga.us
 

HAWAII 

Patrick Felling 
Compliance Assistance Office 
Hawaii Department of Health 
919 Ala Moana Blvd., Suite 219 
Honalulu, HI 96814 

(808) 586-4528 
pfelling@eha.health.state.hi.us
 

IOWA Gail George (515) 281-8928 
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Department of Natural Resources 
502 E. Ninth Street 
Des Moines, IA  50319-0034 

gail.george@dnr.state.ia.us
 

IDAHO 
Guy Bullock 
Department of Environmental Quality 
1410 North Hilton 
Boise, ID  83706-1255 

(208) 373-0180 
gbullock@deq.state.id.us
 

ILLINOIS 
Jeff Johnston 
Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
Springfield, IL  62794-9276 

(217) 785-1850 
JJohnston@epa.state.il.us
 
 

INDIANA 

Pat Hinds 
Department of Environmental Management 
Indiana Gov’t Center-North 1301 
100 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN  46206 

(317) 232-7032 
phinds@dem.state.in.us
 

KANSAS 
Terry Franklin 
Department of Health and the Environment 
1000 SW Jackson, Suite 400 
Topeka, KS  66612-1367 

(785) 296-5658 
tfrankli@kdhe.state.ks.us
 

KENTUCKY 

Kay Harker 
Natural Resources and Environmental 
Protection Cabinet 
5th Floor, Capital Plaza Tower 
Frankfort, KY 40601 

(502) 564-2150 x120 
kay.harker@mail.state.ky.us
 

LOUISIANA 

Karen Irion (Readiness Grant at Health 
Agency) 
Department of Health and Hospitals 
6867 Bluebonnet Road 
Baton Rouge, LA 70810 

(225) 765-5046 
kirion@dhh.state.la.us
 

MASSACHUSETT
S 

Deb Quinn 
Department of Environmental Protection 
1 Winter Street, 4th Floor 
Boston, MA  02108 

 
 

MARYLAND 
Tony Dubler 
Department of the Environment 
2500 Broening Highway 
Baltimore, MD 21224 

(410) 631-3692 
tdubler@mde.state.md.us
 

MAINE 
Carmel Rubin 
Department of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 

(207) 287-7823 
carmel.a.rubin@state.me.us
 

MICHIGAN 
Lynn Draschil 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 30694 
Lansing, MI  48909 

(517) 241-7422 
draschil@mi.gov
 

MINNESOTA 

Mary Kimlinger 
Pollution Control Agency 
520 Lafayett Road N 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
 

(651) 296-6081 
mary.kimlinger@pca.state.mn.us
 

MISSOURI 
Randy Raymond 
Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO  65102-0176 

(573) 526-3835 
nrraymr@mail.dnr.state.mo.us
 

MISSISSIPPI 
Melanie Morris 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 20305 
Jackson, MS  39289-1305 

(601) 961-5044 
melanie_morris@deq.state.ms.us
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MONTANA 
Robin Trenbeath, CIO 
Montana Dept  of Env. Quality 
P.O. Box 200901 
Helena, MT 59620-0901 

(406)444-4201 
rtrenbeath@state.mt.us
 
 

NEBRASKA 

Dennis Burling 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 98922 
1200 N Street 
Lincoln, NE  68508 

(402) 471-4214 
dennis.burling@ndeq.state.ne.us
 

NEVADA 

David Emme 
Department of Conservation and Natural 
Resources 
333 W. Nye Lane 
Carson City, NV  89706 

(775) 687-9307 
demme@ndep.nv.gov 
 

NEW 
HAMPSHIRE 

Chris Simmers 
Department of Environmental Services 
6 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH  03301 

(603) 271-3961 
csimmers@des.state.nh.us
 

NEW JERSEY 
Sherry Driber 
Department of Environmental Protection 
P.O. Box 428 
Trenton, NJ  08625 

(609) 292-3211 
sherry.driber@dep.state.nj.us
 

NEW MEXICO 

Lynn Harris 
Environmental Department 
Harold Runnels Building 
1190 St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM  87502-6110 

(505) 827-0319 
lynn_harris@nmenv.state.nm.us
 

NEW YORK 
Mark Hyland 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
625 Broadway, Third Floor 
Albany, NY  12233-2750 

 (518) 402-9922 
mehyland@gw.dec.state.ny.us
 

NORTH 
CAROLINA 

Randy Moody 
Department of Environmental and Natural 
Resources 
1608 MSC 
Raleigh, NC  27699-1608 

(919) 715-0373 
randy.moody@ncmail.net
 

NORTH DAKOTA 

Gary Haberstroh 
ND Department of Health, 
Environmental Health Section 
Post Office Box 5520 
Bismark, ND 58506-5520 

(701) 328-5206 
ghaberst@state.nd.us
 

OHIO 

Adele Vogelgesang 
Environmental Protection Agency 
122 S. Front Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
 
 
 

(614) 728-1747 
adele.vogelgesang@epa.state.oh.us
 

OKLAHOMA 
Jeff Hoogendoorn 
Department of Environmental Quality 
707 N. Robinson 
Oklahoma City, OK  73102 

(405) 702-7146 
jeff.hoogendoorn@deqmail.state.ok.u
s
 

OREGON 
Mitch West 
Department of Environmental Quality 
811 SW 6th Avenue 
Portland, OR  97204 

(503) 229-6295 
west.mitch@deq.state.or.us
 

PENNSYLVANIA 
Karen Bassett 
Department of Environmental Protection 
P.O. Box 2063 

(717) 772-0801 
kbassett@state.pa.us
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Harrisburg, PA  17105-2063 

RHODE ISLAND 
Pam Annarummo 
Department of Environmental Management 
235 Promenade Street 
Providence, RI  02908 

(401) 222-4700 x 7204 
annarump@doa.state.ri.us
 

SOUTH 
CAROLINA 

Ann Gunning 
Department of Health and Environmental 
Control 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC  29201 

(803) 896-8959 
gunninga@dhec.sc.gov
 

TENNESSEE 

Chuck Head 
Department of Conservation and Natural 
Resources 
401 Church Street 
15th Floor L&C Tower 
Nashville, TN  37243 

(615) 532-0098 
chuck.head@state.tn.us
 

TEXAS 

John Janik 
Commission of Environmental Quality 
MC 197 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, TX  78711-3087 

(512) 239-0212 
bhumphre@tnrcc.state.tx.us
 

UTAH 
Ken Elliott 
Department of Environmental Quality 
168 North 1950 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84116 

(801) 536-4470 
kene@utah.gov
 

VIRGINIA 
 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 10009 
Richmond, VA  23240 

(804) 698-4000 
General Information # 
 

WASHINGTON 
Debbie Stewart 
Department of Ecology 
P.O. Box 47600 
Olympia, WA  98504-7600 

(360) 407-6493 
dste461@ecy.wa.gov
 

WISCONSIN 
Tom Aten 
Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 7921 
Madison, WI  53707 

(608) 267-7638 
thomas.aten@dnr.state.wi.us
 

WEST VIRGINIA 
Jerry Forren 
Department of Environmental Protection 
10 McJunkin Road 
Nitro, WV 25143 

(304) 759-0519 
jforren@dep.state.wv.us
 

WYOMING 
Gary Beach / Steven Girt 
Department of Environmental Quality 
Herschler Bldg., 4W 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 

(307) 777-7781 
gbeach@state.wy.us
(307) 777-7163 
sgirt@state.wy.us
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